Authority: Toronto and East York Community Council Item TE34.5, as adopted by City of Toronto Council on July 19, 20, 21 and 22, 2022

CITY OF TORONTO

BY-LAW 993-2022

To authorize the renaming of Lower Coxwell Avenue between Queen Street East and Lake Shore Boulevard East as Emdaabiimok Avenue.

The Council of the City of Toronto enacts:

1. Certain land described as:

PIN 21022-0549 (LT) COXWELL AV PL 672E TORONTO; LT 3 PL 672E TORONTO EXCEPT ES68562; PT LT 4 PL 672E TORONTO AS IN ES59282; PT LT 8 CON BROKEN FRONT TWP OF YORK; PT WATER LT IN FRONT OF LT 8 CON BROKEN FRONT TWP OF YORK AS IN ES49306 & ES48485; BEING COXWELL AV BTN QUEEN ST E & LAKESHORE BLVD E; City of Toronto and Province of Ontario Land Titles Division of the Toronto Registry Office (No. 66)

and shown as PART 1 on Sketch No. PS-2022-024 attached to this By-law is renamed Emdaabiimok Avenue.

Enacted and passed on July 22, 2022.

Francis Nunziata, Chair John D. Elvidge, City Clerk

(Seal of the City)

2 City of Toronto By-law 993-2022



